WE'RE A GOING GREE

Santa Barbara Clean Energy will be your electricity provider starting March 2022. Your business will have clean, renewable power and you don't need to do anything.



BIGGER IMPACT

Be a part of the solution. Electricity makes up about 20% of Santa Barbara's carbon emissions. With Clean Energy, we get rid of nearly all of our electricity emissions.



Santa Barbara's Current Carbon Emissions

Join us for an overview meeting Feb 9, 15 or 23 Register today to learn more.



TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SERVICE: Santa Barbara Clean Energy (SBCE) electric generation rates are managed with the intention of providing cleaner electricity at competitive rates. Any changes to SBCE rates will be adopted at duly noticed public hearings of the Santa Barbara City Council. Changes to Southern California Edison (Edison) or SBCE rates will impact cost comparisons between Edison and SBCE.

Edison charges SBCE customers a monthly Power Charge Indifference Adjustment (PCIA) and Franchise Fee Surcharge. The PCIA is a charge to ensure that both Edison customers and those who have left Edison service to purchase electricity from other providers pay the above market costs for generation resources that were procured by Edison on their behalf. "Above market" refers to expenditures for electric generation resources that cannot be fully recovered through sales of these resources at current market prices. SBCE has already accounted for these additional charges in calculating rates. View SBCE rates and Edison cost comparisons online at SBCleanEnergy.com or by calling 805-897-1979.

BILLING: You will receive a single monthly bill from Edison that includes SBCE's electric generation charges. SBCE's electric generation charge replaces Edison's electric generation charge. SBCE's charge is **not** a duplicate charge or extra fee. Edison will continue to charge you for electric delivery services. If you opt-out of SBCE, Edison will resume charging you for electric generation. To opt out, without penalty, call (805) 897-1979 or visit our website at www.SBCleanEnergy.com within 60 days of your March bill date.

ENROLLMENT: As the default electricity provider for the city of Santa Barbara, you will be **automatically enrolled** into Santa Barbara Clean Energy service **unless you opt out at least five business days before your meter read date during the enrollment month**. Accounts will be enrolled in SBCE's 100% Green on your regularly scheduled meter read on or after the first day of the enrollment month. You may choose to opt-down to GreenStart, which provides 50% renewable energy service at the exact same rate as Edison. To opt-down to the GreenStart, please visit www.SBCleanEnergy.com or call SBCE at 805-897-1979.

FAILURE TO PAY: SBCE may transfer your account to Edison upon 14 calendar days' written notice to you if you fail to pay any portion of the SBCE charges on your bill. If your service is transferred, you may be subject to additional requirements by Edison.

CARE PROGRAM: If you are currently enrolled in the California Alternative Rates for Energy (CARE) program, you will continue to receive all CARE benefits and discounts upon enrollment in SBCE.

The choice is YOURS!

You can choose 100% clean energy, more carbon-free energy at the same rate as Edison, or get paid more for the solar energy you produce.



www.SBCleanEnergy.com (805) 897-1979

With Santa Barbara Clean Energy, the City is making it easy to use clean electricity, reinvest in our community, and clean up our environment. Contact us to learn about incentives for your business.

Santa Barbara Clean Energy 735 Anacapa Street Santa Barbara, CA 93101



